01/12/23 at Pioneer Gym, Hayward, CA

San Fran. St. (6-9,2-7 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. East Bay (4-11,2-7 CCAA)

_II?_ate: glé %)ZF/)I\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Site: Pioneer Gym, Hayward, CA =an Fran. St. 2> 28 53
Referees: Steve Gillies, Edward Page, Horace Shields Cal St. East Bay 28 21 49
San Fran. St. 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Okeke,Eche * 34  6-7 0-0 4-4 2-9 11 3 1 4 0 3 16
15 Roth,Jonah i 34 4-12 1-7 2-3 4-3 7 1 0 1 1 1 11
10  Okwuokei, Toby * 27 5-14 0-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 10
05 Flanagan,Jalen & 29 2-7 0-4 3-3 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 7
01 Bellamy,CJ * 27 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 1
03 Oden,Caleb 11 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
21  Jackson,Devon 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Bakke,John 9 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
23 Gilat,Alex 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paxton,Jake 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44  Uniacke,Pearse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Hadjighasemi,Parsa 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 2-23 11-15 11-25 36 12 3 16 1 8 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48 % 2-14 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 0-9 0.00 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 20-55 36.4 % 2-23 8.7 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Cal St. East Bay 49

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 21

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Huff,Ramsey * 36 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 11
15 Lewis,Grady =3 28 5-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 1 11
21  Andreolli,Tim * 26 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 8
13  James,Chris =3 24 4-11 0-3 0-1 2-3 5 5 0 6 1 1 8
01 Pascoe,Garrett * 30 0-7 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 6 2 0 0 0
40  White,Payden 19 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 6
05 Ebiriekwe,Kevin 21  0-3 0-3 5-6 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 0 5
11  Klonaras,Dimitrios 15 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 2 0 0 0
02  Stratton,Dexter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54 5-24 6-9 12-27 39 18 9 20 2 5 49
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32 28.13 % 4-15 26.67 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 10-22 45.45 % 1-9 11.11 % 0-2 0.00 %
Total 19-54 35.2 % 5-24 20.8 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: San Fran. St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. East Bay

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,C]
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JONAH
MISS 3PTR by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
TURNOVER by OKEKE,ECHE
FOUL by BELLAMY,C]

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE

GOOD LAYUP by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)

STEAL by ROTH,JONAH
GOOD LAYUP by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
GOOD JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JONAH
MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,C]
REBOUND OFF by FLANAGAN,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JONAH
TURNOVER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,JALEN
SUB IN by ODEN,CALEB

SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVON

19:53
19:32
19:16

19:05

18:51

18:30

18:20
18:02
17:55
17:42
17:32

17:16
17:10
16:55
16:29
16:29
16:23
16:07

15:51
15:46
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:22

15:01

14:54
14:42
14:22
13:55
13:55
13:48

13:40

13:34

13:03
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:58

2-0

4-0

6-0

6-2

8-2

V2

V4

V6

V4

V6

TURNOVER by JAMES,CHRIS
FOUL by JAMES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ANDREOLLI,TIM
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PASCOE,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by ANDREOLLI,TIM

TURNOVER by LEWIS,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by PASCOE,GARRETT

FOUL by LEWIS,GRADY

TURNOVER by ANDREOLLI,TIM

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,RAMSEY
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDREOLLI,TIM

SUB IN by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PASCOE,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

STEAL by JAMES,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by HUFF,RAMSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by PASCOE,GARRETT

REBOUND OFF by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by PASCOE,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PASCOE,GARRETT
SUB IN by WHITE,PAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CHRIS



REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
TURNOVER by OKEKE,ECHE

FOUL by OKEKE,ECHE
SUB OUT by OKEKE,ECHE
SUB IN by BAKKE,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by ODEN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DEVON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

SUB IN by PAXTON,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKKE,JOHN

STEAL by BAKKE,JOHN

SUB OUT by ROTH,JONAH

SUB IN by UNIACKE,PEARSE

MISS FT by BAKKE,JOHN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAKKE,JOHN(fastbreak)
FOUL by UNIACKE,PEARSE

MISS JUMPER by BAKKE,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by PAXTON,JAKE

FOUL by ODEN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BAKKE,JOHN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAXTON,JAKE
SUB OUT by BAKKE,JOHN
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]
SUB IN by OKEKE,ECHE

8-5

8-7

10-10

11-13

11-14

V4

V3

V1

H2

H2

H3

STEAL by WHITE,PAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,GRADY

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEWIS,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,RAMSEY

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,RAMSEY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN
ASSIST by HUFF,RAMSEY

SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by LEWIS,GRADY

SUB IN by PASCOE,GARRETT
SUB IN by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

TURNOVER by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

FOUL by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

GOOD FT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PASCOE,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
MISS JUMPER by HUFF,RAMSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

GOOD FT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY
SUB IN by JAMES,CHRIS
GOOD FT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
FOUL by JAMES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JAMES,CHRIS

SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRIS

SUB IN by ANDREOLLI, TIM



SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ

SUB IN by PAXTON,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEVON
ASSIST by PAXTON,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAXTON,JAKE
SUB IN by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
TURNOVER by OKEKE,ECHE
SUB OUT by ODEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVON
SUB OUT by UNIACKE,PEARSE
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]

SUB IN by FLANAGAN,JALEN
SUB IN by ROTH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH
ASSIST by OKEKE,ECHE

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE

MISS 3PTR by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JONAH

GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,CJ

MISS JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,JALEN
SUB IN by GILAT,ALEX
TURNOVER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

MISS JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JONAH(in the paint)

08:09
08:09
08:09 14-14
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:53

07:47
07:37
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
06:57

06:44

06:34 17-14
06:16
06:16
06:05
05:57
05:57
05:39
05:34 19-14
05:19

05:12
05:03 19-17
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:21
04:21
04:13 19-20

03:41
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:17 19-23
03:04

02:55 19-25

02:39 21-25

V3

V 5

V2

H1

H4

H6

H 4

SUB OUT by WHITE,PAYDEN

SUB IN by LEWIS,GRADY

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,GRADY

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PASCOE,GARRETT

FOUL by LEWIS,GRADY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,GRADY

SUB IN by STRATTON,DEXTER

MISS 3PTR by ANDREOLLI,TIM
REBOUND OFF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
MISS JUMPER by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

SUB OUT by STRATTON,DEXTER
SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY
MISS 3PTR by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

SUB OUT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
SUB IN by WHITE,PAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREOLLI,TIM

FOUL by PASCOE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

SUB IN by LEWIS,GRADY

STEAL by LEWIS,GRADY
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREOLLI,TIM
ASSIST by PASCOE,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,PAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by PASCOE,GARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PASCOE,GARRETT



MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JONAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by ROTH,JONAH

SUB OUT by ROTH,JONAH
SUB IN by BAKKE,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BAKKE,JOHN

SUB OUT by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

SUB IN by ODEN,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BAKKE,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,CJ
MISS JUMPER by ODEN,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILAT,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by ODEN,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by ODEN,CALEB
FOUL by BAKKE,JOHN

SUB OUT by GILAT,ALEX

SUB OUT by BAKKE,JOHN

SUB IN by ROTH,JONAH

SUB IN by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA

GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE

VISITORS: San Fran. St.

02:20
01:58
01:49
01:49
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:31

01:18

01:10
01:01
00:46
00:45
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:00

21-27

23-27

23-28
25-28

H6

H 4

H5
H3

GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,RAMSEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,PAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by PASCOE,GARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEWIS,GRADY
SUB IN by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by ANDREOLLI,TIM

REBOUND DEF by ANDREOLLI, TIM

MISS JUMPER by HUFF,RAMSEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,PAYDEN

TURNOVER by WHITE,PAYDEN

MISS FT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY
SUB IN by LEWIS,GRADY

GOOD FT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. East Bay

SUB OUT by ODEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by HADJIGHASEMI,PARSA
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,JALEN

SUB IN by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
TURNOVER by ROTH,JONAH

FOUL by OKEKE,ECHE

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JONAH
MISS LAYUP by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,ECHE
GOOD LAYUP by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:51
19:51
19:30
19:29
19:29

19:15
19:04
18:48
18:35
18:29

25-30

27-30

H5

H3

SUB OUT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by WHITE,PAYDEN
SUB IN by JAMES,CHRIS

SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY

STEAL by ANDREOLLI,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PASCOE,GARRETT

MISS FT by LEWIS,GRADY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,GRADY
TURNOVER by LEWIS,GRADY

FOUL by HUFF,RAMSEY



MISS FT by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

FOUL by FLANAGAN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
TURNOVER by OKEKE,ECHE

MISS JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

STEAL by OKEKE,ECHE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)
FOUL by ROTH,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH

SUB OUT by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
SUB IN by ODEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ODEN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JONAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROTH,JONAH

STEAL by OKEKE,ECHE
GOOD LAYUP by OKEKE,ECHE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by FLANAGAN,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLANAGAN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)

STEAL by OKEKE,ECHE
MISS 3PTR by ODEN,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JONAH
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODEN,CALEB

SUB IN by JACKSON,DEVON
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,C]

29-30

30-30

32-30

34-30

36-30

H1

V2

V4

V6

REBOUND DEF by PASCOE,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ANDREOLLI, TIM

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,RAMSEY
TURNOVER by HUFF,RAMSEY

REBOUND DEF by ANDREOLLI, TIM

TURNOVER by JAMES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,RAMSEY

MISS 3PTR by PASCOE,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by JAMES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JAMES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by LEWIS,GRADY

FOUL by PASCOE,GARRETT
TURNOVER by PASCOE,GARRETT
SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRIS

SUB IN by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
FOUL by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
TURNOVER by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

SUB IN by WHITE,PAYDEN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,GRADY
SUB IN by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDREOLLI, TIM

SUB IN by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
TURNOVER by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

BLOCK by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ

SUB IN by PAXTON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by JACKSON,DEVON
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DEVON

FOUL by FLANAGAN,JALEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEVON
SUB IN by GILAT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JONAH
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JONAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FLANAGAN,JALEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROTH,JONAH

SUB IN by BAKKE,JOHN
GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,JALEN

SUB OUT by PAXTON,JAKE
SUB IN by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

TURNOVER by BAKKE,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by OKEKE,ECHE(in the paint)
FOUL by OKEKE,ECHE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKEKE,ECHE
SUB IN by ROTH,JONAH

STEAL by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
GOOD JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BAKKE,JOHN

08:55
08:47
08:47
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:22
08:05
07:40
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:16
07:16
07:06
06:40
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:26
06:07

38-30

38-32

38-35

40-35

41-35

41-37

43-37

45-37

45-39

V8

V6

V3

V5

V6

V4

V6

V8

V6

MISS 3PTR by PASCOE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by PASCOE,GARRETT
SUB IN by JAMES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,PAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

REBOUND DEF by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY
ASSIST by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

FOUL by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

SUB OUT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN
SUB IN by LEWIS,GRADY

FOUL by WHITE,PAYDEN
TURNOVER by WHITE,PAYDEN
SUB OUT by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
SUB OUT by HUFF,RAMSEY

SUB IN by PASCOE,GARRETT

SUB IN by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,GRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PASCOE,GARRETT

SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRIS
SUB IN by HUFF,RAMSEY

TURNOVER by PASCOE,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,RAMSEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

SUB OUT by WHITE,PAYDEN

SUB IN by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

SUB IN by ANDREOLLI,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,RAMSEY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,JALEN
SUB OUT by BAKKE,JOHN

SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]

SUB IN by OKEKE,ECHE

GOOD FT by ROTH,JONAH
MISS FT by ROTH,JONAH
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE,ECHE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BELLAMY,C]

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,C]
MISS FT by BELLAMY,C]

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,CJ

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
MISS JUMPER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
TURNOVER by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ

SUB IN by FLANAGAN,JALEN

SUB OUT by GILAT,ALEX
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]
TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,JALEN

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ
SUB IN by GILAT,ALEX

FOUL by FLANAGAN,JALEN
SUB OUT by GILAT,ALEX
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,ECHE
MISS 3PTR by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ
SUB IN by GILAT,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,C]
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ

06:07

05:58

05:39
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:04
04:53
04:53
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:46
04:24

04:04

03:52
03:52
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:26
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
02:35
02:35
02:21
02:21
02:12
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11

01:55
01:45
01:45
01:41
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:13
01:13

45-41

46-41

47-41

47-43

47-45

47-47

V4

V5

V6

V4

V2

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREOLLI, TIM
ASSIST by PASCOE,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
MISS 3PTR by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

FOUL by LEWIS,GRADY

SUB OUT by PASCOE,GARRETT
SUB IN by JAMES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JAMES,CHRIS

FOUL by JAMES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

MISS 3PTR by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

REBOUND DEF by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
BLOCK by JAMES,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by ANDREOLLI,TIM

TURNOVER by HUFF,RAMSEY
SUB OUT by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS
SUB IN by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

STEAL by ANDREOLLI,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS FT by JAMES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRIS(in the paint)



SUB IN by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

SUB OUT by GILAT,ALEX
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ

SUB IN by GILAT,ALEX

GOOD FT by OKEKE,ECHE

GOOD FT by OKEKE,ECHE
REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,JALEN

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,JALEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by OKWUOKEI, TOBY
SUB IN by BELLAMY,C]

GOOD FT by OKEKE,ECHE

GOOD FT by OKEKE,ECHE

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,CJ
SUB IN by OKWUOKEI, TOBY

01:13
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:54
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:34

00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:19

00:14
00:14
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:00

48-47
49-47

50-47

51-47

52-47

53-47

53-49

V1
V2

V3

V4

V5

V6

V4

FOUL by JAMES,CHRIS
TURNOVER by JAMES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRIS
SUB IN by PASCOE,GARRETT

FOUL by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by PASCOE,GARRETT

FOUL by ANDREOLLI,TIM

SUB OUT by PASCOE,GARRETT
SUB IN by WHITE,PAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by EBIRIEKWE,KEVIN

FOUL by HUFF,RAMSEY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,GRADY
SUB IN by KLONARAS,DIMITRIOS

GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,RAMSEY



